## Lincoln County, MN CLOSING DATE: Thursday, March 28, 2024

## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

NOTICE is hereby given that BIDS will be received by the Lincoln County Highway Department at Ivanhoe, MN until 4:00PM on Thursday, March 28, 2024, for the following project:

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 01-2024

LOCATION: Any pit location within the shaded area on the Lincoln County Map in the

quote.

TYPE OF WORK: Aggregate Crushing and Stockpiling

## The major items of work are approximately:

Approximately 20,000 CU YD of STOCKPILE AGGREGATE (SV), Class 5 modified.

Plans and Specifications may be downloaded from the Lincoln County website, www.co.lincoln.mn.us, (see further details on website) or by calling the Lincoln County Highway Department at 507-694-1464 to request a paper copy for a charge of \$50.00, includes shipping and tax.

The County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities thereof.

SS / Deb Vierhuf Lincoln County Auditor